



## City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number		Title Status					
R-2010-0240		Resolution Introduced					
		Resolution authoriz Company, Inc. for	eing the Director	of Public Work repairs at Fire S	cs/City Engine tation No. 2 is	eer to contract wit in the amount of \$	h The Garland 12,425.
		Introduced: 11/3/20	Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee  Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee				
COMMITTEE	RECOM	MENDATION _	rdopt				
	MOVER		,	AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER	Barczak	AIL	110	TAUDENT	~
DATE:			Czaplewski	V			
OV 0 3 2010			Kopplin	· /			
1			Lajsic Narlock	/			
			Reinke				
		(1)	Roadt				
	- (		Sengstock				
	X		Vitale	/			
		X	Weigel	/			
	(	PW) XAP	TOTAL	(4) (5	)		()
SIGNATURE O	F COMM	<b>ИТЕЕ МЕМВЕ</b>	R	(A) (AF			
Chair Vice-Chair			Member				
COMMON CO	UNCIL A	CTION_		ADOP	7		
	MOVE	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
ACTION			Barczak				1
ROV 0 3 2010			Czaplewski	~			
101 0 0 2010			Kopplin	7			
			Lajsic Narlock	1			
			Reinke	1			
			Roadt	/			
			Sengstock	1			
		70.00	Vitale	-			
	/		Weigel				

TOTAL



# STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

#### **ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE**

Chair: Kurt E. Kopplin Vice-Chair: Vincent Vitale

Thomas G. Lajsic Richard F. Narlock Rosalie L. Reinke

#### PUBLIC WORKS

Chair: Gary T. Barczak Vice-Chair: Martin J. Weigel Michael J. Czaplewski Daniel J. Roadt James W. Sengstock

#### SAFETY & DEVELOPMENT

Chair: Thomas G. Lajsic Vice-Chair: Richard F. Narlock

Kurt E. Kopplin Rosalie L. Reinke Vincent Vitale

#### LICENSE & HEALTH

Chair: Michael J. Czaplewski Vice-Chair: James W. Sengstock

Gary T. Barczak Daniel J. Roadt Martin J. Weigel

#### **ADVISORY**

Chair: Rosalie L. Reinke Vice-Chair: Daniel J. Roadt

Kurt E. Kopplin Richard F. Narlock Vincent Vitale



### City of West Allis

#### 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

#### Resolution

File Number: R-2010-0240 Final Action:

NOV 0 3 2010

Sponsor(s):

Public Works Committee

Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works/City Engineer to contract with The Garland Company, Inc. for emergency roof repairs at Fire Station No. 2 in the amount of \$12,425.

Whereas, The Garland Company, Inc. has been a long time roof consultant for West Allis; and,

Whereas, after visual investigation, it was determined that the sealant was inappropriately applied so that water was actually being trapped; and,

Whereas, an opening was made and a water test was conducted; and,

Whereas, it was found that the water could enter the cavity between the backup wall and brick masonry veneer and immediately flowed into the interior spaces within the building through defective details within the flashing system; and,

Whereas, emergency repairs to the roof need to be done in order to minimize further damage to the interior of the building.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that up to \$12,425 is hereby approved to be funded thought the appropriate City account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of Public Works/City Engineer be and is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement for roof repairs with The Garland Company, Inc.

ADOPTED

NOV 0 3 2010

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine, Mayor